

Copperstone publishes prospectus in connection with the listing on Nasdaq Stockholm

Copperstone announced on 15 November 2023 that Nasdaq Stockholm's listing committee had approved the company's application for admission to trading of the company's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market. For this reason, Copperstone has prepared a prospectus, which today was approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (the "SFSA") and published on the company's website.

For complete information regarding the listing on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market, please refer to the prospectus that has been prepared by Copperstone (only available in Swedish). The prospectus has been published on the company's website, <u>www.copperstone.se</u>, and will also be published on the SFSA's website.

The first day of trading on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market is expected to be on 8 December 2023. In view of this, Copperstone's shares will be delisted from Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The last day of trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market is expected to be on 7 December 2023. No offer or issue of new shares is being made in connection with the listing and shareholders of Copperstone do not need to take any actions. The company's shares will be traded under the current ticker (COPP) and ISIN code (SE0020999639).

As a consequence of the consolidation of shares (reverse split) resolved by the extraordinary general meeting on 30 November 2023, the company's ISIN code will change to SE0021148160. The record date for the consolidation of shares will be announced after determination by the board of directors.

Adviser

Hannes Snellman Advokatbyrå AB is the company's legal adviser in relation to the listing on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market.

For further information, please contact:

Jörgen Olsson, CEO Mobile: +46 (0) 703 – 420 570 Email: jorgen.olsson@copperstone.se

Press contact Daniel Kangas Mobile: +46 (0) 702 – 262 656 daniel.kangas@heedmark.com

info@copperstone.se or www.copperstone.se



About Us

Copperstone Resources AB is a company now scaling up to become a modern and responsibly producing mining company through the reopening of the Viscaria mine in Kiruna, Sweden. The deposit's high copper grade assessed mineral resources, geographical location and growing team of experts provides good opportunities to become a key supplier of quality and responsibly produced copper – a metal that plays a critical role in Sweden's and Europe's climate change towards an electrified society. In addition to the Viscaria mine, Copperstone holds a number of other exploitation concessions and exploration permits in Arvidsjaur (Eva, Svartliden, Granliden) and Smedjebacken (Tvistbogruvan), all in Sweden. The parent company's shares are traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ticker COPP). Augment Partners is the company's Certified Adviser, info@augment.se, +46 8 604 22 55.

Attachments

Copperstone publishes prospectus in connection with the listing on Nasdaq Stockholm